VN2000 Flow Meters
Compact Insertion Meter
VRX-UM-02218-EN-05 (August 2018) User Manual
VN2000 Flow Meters, Compact Insertion Meter
VRX-UM-02218-EN-05Page ii August 2018
CONTENTS
Purpose of this Document .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   3
Unpacking and Inspection  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                                 3

Silicone grease 68559-001
Table 4: Parts list
Part Number Configuration
Page 9 August 2018 VRX-UM-02218-EN-05
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
- - - - - - - - - - -
Model
VN2000 Compact Insertion Vortex Meter Kit VC
Pipe Line Size (used for meter configuration only)
2 inch A020
3 inch A030
4 inch A040
5 inch A050
6 inch A060
8 inch A080
10 inch A100
12 inch A120
14 inch A140
16 inch A160
18 inch A180
20 inch A200
22 inch A220
24 inch A240
Material
Stainless Steel, Commercial C
Mounting Assembly Kit
Standard 1 S
Process Temperature & Pressure
Standard S
Certification
None  W
Measurement
Volumetric flow rate V
Mass flow, temperature T
Heat energy/BTU (not available for sensor replacement) 2 E
Transmitter Type
Integral, 24V DC E
Remote, 24V DC F
Cable Length
WW
AB
None (integral/meter mount or replacement sensor)
10 feet/3 m (remote transmitter) 3
30 feet/9 m (remote transmitter) 3 AF
Fluid & Pipe Type
Liquid-Chilled (not available with Measurement option V) C
Liquid-Heating (not available with Measurement option V) H
Liquid (available with Measurement option V only) L
Steam S
Gas G
Display
Standard S
Communication/Output
4-20 mA and Pulse Output S
Modbus RTU M
BACnet MS/TP B
Testing & Tagging
Standard Testing G
1.) Includes weldable outlet and mounting assembly with pin
2.) One internal temperature sensor and one external temperature sensor
3.) Specify cable length from sensor to transmitter. Transmitter power 10 foot cable included.
Part Number Configuration
Page 10 August 2018VRX-UM-02218-EN-05
Metric Pipes
- - - - - - - - - - -
Model
VN2000 Compact Insertion Vortex Meter Kit VC
Pipe Line Size (used for meter configuration only)
50 mm D050
80 mm D080
100 mm D100
150 mm D150
200 mm D200
250 mm D250
300 mm D300
350 mm D350
400 mm D400
450 mm D450
500 mm D500
550 mm D550
600 mm D600
Material
Stainless Steel, Commercial C
Mounting Assembly Kit
Standard 1 S
Process Temperature & Pressure
Standard S
Certification
None  W
Measurement
Volumetric flow rate V
Mass flow, temperature T
Heat energy/BTU (not available for sensor replacement) 2 E
Transmitter Type
Integral, 24V DC E
Remote, 24V DC F
Cable Length
WW
AB
None (integral/meter mount or replacement sensor)
10 feet/3 m (remote transmitter) 3
30 feet/9 m (remote transmitter) 3 AF
Fluid & Pipe Type
Liquid-Chilled (not available with Measurement option V) C
Liquid-Heating (not available with Measurement option V) H
Liquid (available with Measurement option V only) L
Steam S
Gas G
Display
Standard S
Communication/Output
4-20 mA and Pulse Output S
Modbus RTU M
BACnet MS/TP B
Testing & Tagging
Standard Testing G
1 Includes weldable outlet and mounting assembly with pin.
2 One internal temperature sensor and one external temperature sensor.
3 Specify cable length from sensor to transmitter. Transmitter power 10 foot cable included.
User Manual
INTENTIONAL BLANK PAGE
VRX-UM-02218-EN-05 Page 11 August 2018
VN2000 Flow Meters, Compact Insertion Meter
Trademarks appearing in this document are the property of their respective entities. Due to continuous research, product improvements and enhancements, Badger Meter reserves